
Official Judging Schedule

THREE ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

held at the
Pacific Playgrounds Resort and Marina

Black Creek, BC
(20 minutes north of Courtenay)
…on beautiful Vancouver Island

June 9, 10 & 11, 2012

Puppy Sweepstakes 5 – Junior Males 4 – Senior Males

Sunday June 10/12 @ noon 4– Junior Females 2– Senior Females
Judge: Lana Ferguson 4 - Yearling Male 2 - Yearling Females

Total 21

Junior Handling Judging will be held Saturday at noon.

Day parking - ONLY where there are signs – PLEASE!!

Concession – full service – including breakfast

Handling Seminar
with Beth Hilborn on Friday from 1 – 4, snacks included – sign up at 12:00 noon -

$25.00 each $10.00 Junior handlers

This judging schedule is based on judging 20-25 dogs per hour

JM Show Services
Box 825 Grande Prairie, AB T8V 3R5

Telephone: 780-532-9969 www.jmshowservices.com



Saturday, June 9, 2012

Judge: L. Storeshaw Judge: Starr White
Ring #1 Ring #2

9AM 07 - Herding
Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
9AM 04 - Terrier

Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
2 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1
2 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1

10 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 1 5 0 2 1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 0 2 1 1 1
West Highland White

Terrier
1 0 0 0

20 Total 7 Total

Judge: S. Badick 02 - Hound
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
Ring #1 1 Basenji 0 0 1 0

10AM 07 - Herding
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
5 Beagle 1 3 1 0

2 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 0 2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 0 0 0 2
Dachshund (Miniature

Smooth)
1 1 0 0

1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0 1 Irish Wolfhound 0 1 0 0

5 Total & Group 1
Petit Basset Griffon

Vendeen
1 0 0 0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 1 0
10:30

AM 04 - Terrier
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
1 Shikoku 0 1 0 0

2 Australian Terrier 0 0 1 1 1 Whippet 0 0 0 1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0 17 Total Group
1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0
2 Cairn Terrier 1 1 0 0
6 Total & Group Judging Judge: S. Norris Jones

Ring #2

Judge: L. Storeshaw

10:30

AM 03 - Working
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

Ring #1 1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0

11AM 06 - Non-Sporting
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
5 Bullmastiff 2 2 1 0

5 Boston Terrier 1 2 2 0 3 Doberman Pinscher 1 1 0 1
3 Chow Chow 2 1 0 0 3 Mastiff 1 1 0 1
2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1 5 Newfoundland 3 1 1 0
3 French Bulldog 0 2 1 0 2 Rottweiler 0 2 0 0
1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0 3 Samoyed 0 2 0 1
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0 4 Siberian Husky 1 1 0 2
1 Shih Tzu 0 0 1 0 27 Total Group

21 Total Group
1PM

05 - Toy
Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
1PM

01 - Sporting
Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
3

Cavalier King Charles

Spaniel
0 1 1 1 0

2
Pointer (German Short-

Haired)
0 0 0 1 1 0 1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 0 0 1 0

3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
Chihuahua (Short-

Coat)
0 2 0 1 0

13 Retriever (Golden) 1 3 0 5 5 0 1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 0 1
9 Retriever (Labrador) 0 3 0 3 0 3 10 Havanese 1 3 3 3 1
8 Retriever (NSDT) 0 2 1 4 2 0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 1 1 0
3 Setter (Gordon) 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 Papillon 0 0 1 0 0

3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 Pomeranian 0 2 3 0 0

1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 1 0 0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 Pug 0 1 2 0 0
4 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 1 1 5 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 4 0 0

47 Total Group 36 Total Group

186 Total Event Junior handling will be held during the lunch hour

Best in Show - L. Storeshaw
Reserve Best In Show - L. Storeshaw Totals do not include baby puppy classes
Best Puppy in Show - L. Storeshaw 6 Baby Puppy entries this show

LUNCH

LUNCH



Sunday, June 10, 2012

Judge: L. Storeshaw Judge: D. Paterson

Ring #1 Ring #2

9AM 03 - Working
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

9A

M
02 - Hound

Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0 1 Basenji 0 0 1 0
7 Bullmastiff 3 3 1 0 5 Beagle 1 3 1 0
3 Doberman Pinscher 2 1 0 0 2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0

4 Mastiff 1 2 0 1 2
Dachshund (Miniature

Smooth)
1 1 0 0

4 Newfoundland 3 0 1 0 1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 0 0 0
2 Rottweiler 0 2 0 0 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 1 0
4 Samoyed 1 2 0 1 1 Shikoku 0 1 0 0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 0 1 0 1 Whippet 0 0 0 1
4 Siberian Husky 1 1 0 2 16 Total Group

30 Total Group

04 - Terrier
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
05 - Toy

Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

2 Australian Terrier 0 0 1 1 3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 0 1 0 1 1 0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 0 0 0 2 0
1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 2 0 0 1 0
2 Cairn Terrier 1 1 0 0 1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 10 Havanese 1 3 0 3 3 1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 3 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 0 1 1 0
1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Papillon 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0 5 Pomeranian 0 2 0 3 0 0

1 1 0 0 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Total Group 3 Pug 0 1 0 2 0 0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 0 1 0 4 0 0

Judge: S. Norris

Jones
37 Total Group

Ring #1

1PM 07 - Herding
Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

Judge: S. Badick

Ring #2

2 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 0 0 0 2
1P

M
01 - Sporting

Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

2 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 0 0 1 1 0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 3 0 0 1 0
10 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 1 5 0 2 14 Retriever (Golden) 1 3 0 6 5 0

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 0 2 1 1 9 Retriever (Labrador) 0 2 0 4 0 3
20 Total 9 Retriever (NSDT) 0 1 2 6 2 0

3 Setter (Gordon) 0 1 0 1 1 0
Judge: L. Storeshaw 3 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 1 0 2 0 0

Ring #1 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 0 0 1 0

2PM 07 - Herding
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 0 0 3 0 0

2 Australian Shepherd 1 1 0 0 4 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 1 1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 2 0 0 0
1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0 52 Total Group

5
Total & Group

Judging

Judge: S. Norris

Jones
194 Total Event

Ring #1

2:30 06 - Non-Sporting
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F) Best in Show - S. Badick

5 Boston Terrier 1 2 2 0 Reserve Best In Show - S. Badick

3 Chow Chow 2 1 0 0 Best Puppy in Show - S. Badick

2 Dalmatian 1 0 0 1
3 French Bulldog 0 2 1 0 Puppy Sweepstakes will be held during the lunch hour

1 Keeshond 0 0 1 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0
5 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0 Totals do not include baby puppy classes

1 Shih Tzu 0 0 1 0 7 Baby Puppy entries this show

21 Total Group

LUNCH

LUNCH

West Highland White Terrier



Monday, June 11, 2012

Judge: S. Badick Judge: C. Barlow

Ring #1 Ring #2

9AM 05 - Toy
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
9AM 01 - Sporting

Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

BP(F)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

3
Cavalier King Charles

Spaniel
1 1 1 0 2 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 0 0 0 1 1 0

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 0 2 0 4 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0 1 0 0 2 1
3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2 0 1 0 14 Retriever (Golden) 1 3 0 6 5 0
1 Chinese Crested 0 0 0 1 9 Retriever (Labrador) 0 3 0 3 0 3
8 Havanese 2 3 2 1 6 Retriever NSDT) 0 2 1 2 2 0
3 Miniature Pinscher 1 1 1 0 3 Setter (Gordon) 0 1 0 1 1 0
1 Papillon 0 1 0 0 2 Spaniel (American Cocker) 0 0 0 2 0 0
5 Pomeranian 2 3 0 0 1 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0 1 0 0 1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Pug 1 2 0 0 1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 3 0 0 4 Weimaraner 0 1 0 1 1 1

33 Total Group 47 Total Group

07 - Herding
Class

BP(M)

Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

Judge: D. Paterson

Ring #2

2 Iceland Sheepdog 0 0 0 0 2

2 Norwegian Buhund 0 0 1 0 1
11AM

07 - Herding
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
1 Old English Sheepdog 0 1 0 0 0 1 Australian Shepherd 0 1 0 0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 2 3 4 0 2 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1 0 0 0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0 1 2 1 1 1 Collie (Rough) 1 0 0 0

19 Total 3 Total & Group Judging

04 - Terrier
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 0 1 04 - Terrier
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 1 1 0 2 Australian Terrier 0 0 1 1
1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 1 Bedlington Terrier 1 0 0 0
1 Welsh Terrier 1 0 0 0 1 Border Terrier 0 1 0 0
1 West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 0 2 Cairn Terrier 1 1 0 0
7 Total 6 Total & Group Judging

Judge: R. Yurick

Ring #1
1PM 03 - Working

Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)

1PM 02 - Hound
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
1 Alaskan Malamute 0 0 1 0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 0 1 0 5 Bullmastiff 1 3 1 0
1 Shikoku 0 1 0 0 3 Doberman Pinscher 2 0 0 1
1 Whippet 0 0 0 1 3 Mastiff 1 1 0 1
4 Total 3 Newfoundland 2 0 1 0

2 Rottweiler 0 2 0 0
Judge: S. Badick 2 Samoyed 1 0 0 1

Ring #1 4 Siberian Husky 1 1 0 2

02 - Hound
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
23 Total Group

5 Beagle 1 3 1 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 1 0 0 0 06 - Non-Sporting
Class

(M)

Class

(F)

Special

(M)

Special

(F)
6 Total & Group 5 Boston Terrier 1 2 2 0

1 Chow Chow 1 0 0 0
165 Total Event 1 Dalmatian 0 0 0 1

3 French Bulldog 0 2 1 0
Best In Show - D.

Paterson
1 Keeshond 0 1 0 0

Reserve Best In Show - D. Paterson 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1 0 0 0
Best Puppy in Show - D. Paterson 5 Poodle (Standard) 1 3 1 0

1 Shih Tzu 0 0 1 0
Totals do not include baby puppy classes 18 Total Group
4 Baby Puppy entries this show

LUNCH LUNCH


